

月次営業概況のお知らせ(速報)
 Summary of Monthly Operations (Preliminary Report)

1. 輸送人員 Number of Passengers

単位:千人 Thousands

2021年度 (FY2021)	定期 Commuter		定期外 Non-commuter		定期+定期外 Commuter and Non-commuter		(うち、成田空港発着) (Of which, to and from the Narita airport)		(うち、有料特急) (Of which, charged limited express service)	
		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change
4月 Apr.	11,861	21.2%	7,358	105.1%	19,219	43.7%	602	8.7%	97	47.0%
5月 May	11,994	14.1%	6,613	73.8%	18,607	30.0%	590	25.8%	88	87.2%
6月 Jun.	12,082	-0.6%	7,019	13.0%	19,101	4.0%	565	7.4%	87	42.6%
7月 Jul.	11,410	-3.0%	7,517	11.4%	18,927	2.3%	706	15.2%	115	30.7%
8月 Aug.	10,819	-8.8%	6,682	0.6%	17,501	-5.4%	765	18.1%	122	28.4%
9月 Sept.	11,327	-2.8%	6,738	-3.7%	18,065	-3.1%	646	6.8%	108	21.3%
10月 Oct.	11,694	-0.1%	7,903	2.9%	19,597	1.1%	705	15.0%	127	25.7%
11月 Nov.	11,869	1.8%	8,137	9.6%	20,006	4.8%	744	18.5%	147	44.1%
12月 Dec.	10,844	6.2%	8,804	17.0%	19,648	10.8%	772	28.2%	166	62.7%
1月 Jan.	11,317	4.7%	7,705	27.8%	19,022	13.0%	736	40.2%	147	93.4%
2月 Feb.	10,353	2.3%	6,436	7.5%	16,789	4.2%	655	47.2%	120	90.5%
3月 Mar.	10,391	1.8%	8,441	10.3%	18,832	5.4%	849	44.4%	182	93.6%

2. 運輸収入 Revenue from Passengers

単位:百万円 Millions of yen

2021年度 (FY2021)	定期 Commuter		定期外 Non-commuter		定期+定期外 Commuter and Non-commuter		(うち、成田空港発着) (Of which, to and from the Narita airport)		(うち、有料特急) (Of which, charged limited express service)	
		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change
4月 Apr.	1,430	7.3%	1,896	106.1%	3,326	47.6%	385	38.5%	73	45.9%
5月 May	1,448	6.9%	1,699	83.9%	3,148	38.1%	367	73.7%	67	102.0%
6月 Jun.	1,453	-2.3%	1,766	19.1%	3,219	8.4%	337	39.9%	63	62.1%
7月 Jul.	1,405	-2.2%	1,982	17.5%	3,387	8.5%	472	41.9%	92	64.1%
8月 Aug.	1,359	-6.3%	1,848	8.9%	3,208	1.9%	542	45.1%	102	68.8%
9月 Sept.	1,366	-3.0%	1,799	1.5%	3,166	-0.5%	447	27.7%	87	35.4%
10月 Oct.	1,415	-1.3%	2,110	8.3%	3,525	4.2%	494	32.6%	101	38.9%
11月 Nov.	1,432	-0.3%	2,234	16.2%	3,667	9.1%	550	38.7%	122	59.2%
12月 Dec.	1,326	3.4%	2,415	25.9%	3,742	16.9%	597	57.2%	139	84.4%
1月 Jan.	1,401	3.2%	2,116	40.1%	3,518	22.6%	550	81.4%	125	124.8%
2月 Feb.	1,309	1.6%	1,754	20.5%	3,064	11.6%	470	99.2%	100	141.4%
3月 Mar.	1,337	0.7%	2,397	23.2%	3,734	14.1%	685	85.0%	158	126.3%
年度計 Fiscal Year	16,688	0.5%	24,021	25.2%	40,710	13.7%	5,902	53.3%	1,235	77.0%

記載の数値につきましては、決算における確定値と異なる場合がございます。

The above figures are preliminary and may differ from the final figures shown in the financial statements.